
2022 California Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-26   Conf: 12-12   Home: 18-9   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Yamakoshi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), San Pedro  (5), Patrick (3), Piazza (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-
146), San Pedro  (29-33), Argomaniz (21-26), Castaneda (21-25), Hernandez (17-19), Piazza (16-16), Patrick (12-21), Schuring  (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Mangrello, Katelyn .341 51-46 138 10 47 14 1 2 30 69 .500 9 1 12 2 .383 1 3 0-1 0 0 0 .000
77 Soto, Sydney .308 50-36 117 26 36 11 2 0 15 51 .436 13 5 20 0 .397 1 3 6-7 71 0 1 .986
10 Stark, Nicole .291 43-22 79 12 23 7 0 1 16 33 .418 6 5 8 0 .370 2 2 1-1 21 39 5 .923
55 Olsen, Maile .271 53-47 129 21 35 9 0 1 17 47 .364 3 0 16 0 .281 3 4 6-6 85 103 5 .974
15 Argomaniz, Amanda .270 55-53 126 7 34 4 1 2 26 46 .365 16 1 22 2 .354 1 8 0-0 332 9 11 .969
8 Cheyne, Raegan .242 51-37 99 18 24 0 0 0 2 24 .242 5 1 16 0 .286 0 5 7-7 37 2 3 .929
33 Jordan, Makayla .187 42-25 75 9 14 3 0 3 13 26 .347 9 4 26 0 .303 1 1 4-5 24 0 0 1.000
7 Kolander, Molly .358 50-20 53 12 19 4 0 0 8 23 .434 6 2 15 0 .435 1 3 7-9 29 1 1 .968
1 Becerra, Karmyna .281 36-26 64 6 18 2 3 0 10 26 .406 8 4 9 0 .380 3 4 2-3 16 18 1 .971
5 Estrada , Priscilla .255 39-34 106 17 27 0 0 0 8 27 .255 10 0 14 0 .319 0 4 2-4 44 52 6 .941
18 Westbrook, Deja .208 44-27 72 11 15 2 1 0 4 19 .264 2 6 18 1 .288 0 2 3-4 36 1 0 1.000
24 Yamakoshi, Kenzie .206 29-13 34 5 7 1 0 0 1 8 .235 7 1 7 0 .357 0 2 0-0 20 21 2 .953
26 Harrington, Michaila .200 51-3 10 21 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 13-17 0 0 0 .000
31 Patrick, Tiana .196 26-17 46 3 9 3 1 1 9 17 .370 7 0 14 0 .302 0 0 0-0 66 11 1 .987
88 Arbeiter, Shelby .179 26-5 28 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .179 1 1 9 0 .226 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
4 Alvarez, Mia .167 35-29 54 10 9 0 0 0 3 9 .167 2 0 15 2 .196 0 1 0-0 49 49 8 .925

19
San Pedro ,
Mackenzie .140 39-29 57 2 8 1 0 0 6 9 .158 6 4 12 0 .269 0 3 0-0 150 9 6 .964

3 Piazza, Brooke .138 22-10 29 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .138 2 0 11 0 .194 0 0 0-0 53 5 2 .967
48 Dashiell, Makenna .118 17-1 17 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .118 0 0 6 0 .111 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Demyon, Samantha .100 49-20 50 10 5 2 0 1 4 10 .200 3 1 10 0 .164 1 2 2-4 47 1 2 .960

12
Montes De Oca,
Alissa .083 23-4 24 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .125 2 0 5 0 .148 1 0 0-0 39 1 0 1.000

17 Johnson , Genesis .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Orme, Sanae .000 25-0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .245 56-56 1411 212 345 64 9 11 180 460 .326 119 36 267 7 .316 17 47 53-68 1131 399 57 .964
Opponents .255 56-56 1491 206 380 61 9 27 185 540 .362 152 30 250 7 .333 16 15 60-73 1114 440 62 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Argomaniz, Alyssa 2.42 11-11 36 27 9 1-0 4 147.1 125 67 51 85 102 20 4 6 .224 6 6 0 6 5
25 Schuring , Jordan 2.54 6-2 23 11 3 3-0 2 80.0 82 34 29 18 64 13 0 6 .257 5 7 0 1 4
54 Castaneda, Jazmine 3.81 12-10 32 14 9 2-0 0 125.0 134 79 68 36 72 24 5 9 .267 8 16 0 8 3
28 Hernandez, Amanda 4.82 1-3 11 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 39 26 17 13 12 4 0 6 .348 2 1 0 1 3
Totals 3.06 30-26 102 56 21 6 6 377.0 380 206 165 152 250 61 9 27 .255 21 30 0 16 15
Opponents 2.81 26-30 108 56 20 10 2 371.1 345 212 149 119 267 64 9 11 .245 30 36 0 17 47



2022 California Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Montes De Oca, Alissa 40 39 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Westbrook, Deja 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Castaneda, Jazmine 31 5 26 0 1.000 1 21 4 .840 0 0
33 Jordan, Makayla 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schuring , Jordan 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
88 Arbeiter, Shelby 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Dashiell, Makenna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Patrick, Tiana 78 66 11 1 .987 0 12 9 .571 3 0
77 Soto, Sydney 72 71 0 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Olsen, Maile 193 85 103 5 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Argomaniz, Alyssa 37 0 36 1 .973 0 21 5 .808 0 0
1 Becerra, Karmyna 35 16 18 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Argomaniz, Amanda 352 332 9 11 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kolander, Molly 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Piazza, Brooke 60 53 5 2 .967 0 16 0 1.000 2 0
19 San Pedro , Mackenzie 165 150 9 6 .964 0 29 4 .879 5 1
37 Demyon, Samantha 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Yamakoshi, Kenzie 43 20 21 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Estrada , Priscilla 102 44 52 6 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cheyne, Raegan 42 37 2 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alvarez, Mia 106 49 49 8 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stark, Nicole 65 21 39 5 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hernandez, Amanda 7 2 3 2 .714 0 17 2 .895 0 0
9 Mangrello, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Harrington, Michaila 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson , Genesis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Orme, Sanae 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1587 1131 399 57 .964 24 60 13 .822 10 1
Opponents 1616 1114 440 62 .962 24 53 15 .779 18 0


